
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3924 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023 

  
 BUDGET ALLOCATION FOR PMMVY 

  
3924.  SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK (DEV): 
                                                                       

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
                           
(a) the Budget allocation for PM Matru Vandana Yojana scheme for 2023-24; 

(b) the details of last five years budget allocation for said scheme; and 

(c) the details of beneficiaries thereunder during the last five years, State-wise? 

  
 

ANSWER 
  

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

  
(a)         The Budget Estimates (BE) for Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana 
(PMMVY) for the financial year 2023-24 is ₹2067.84 crore. 
  
(b)        The BE under PMMVY during the last five years is as under: 
  

Year BE (₹ in crore) 

2017-18 2700.00 

2018-19 2400.00 

2019-20 2500.00 

2020-21 2500.00 

2021-22 2150.00 

           
  
(c)        The State/UT-wise details of number of beneficiaries enrolled during the last 
five years under PMMVY are Annexed. 

 
 
 

******* 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure 
  

Statement referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 
Number 3924 for answer on 24.03.2023 raised by Shri Adhikari Deepak (Dev) 
regarding Budget Allocation for PMMVY 
  
State/UT-wise details of number of beneficiaries enrolled under the Pradhan 
Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last five years till 31.03.2022 
  

Sl. No. State/UT Number of Beneficiaries Enrolled 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 7,017 

2 Andhra Pradesh 13,07,072 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 25,251 

4 Assam 8,74,663 

5 Bihar 28,04,270 

6 Chandigarh 27,668 

7 Chhattisgarh 6,46,511 

8 Goa 21,414 

9 Gujarat 9,57,175 

10 Haryana 6,28,796 

11 Himachal Pradesh 2,17,863 

12 Jammu & Kashmir 2,72,079 

13 Jharkhand 7,22,579 

14 Karnataka 17,25,127 

15 Kerala 8,05,832 

16 Ladakh 4,552 

17 Lakshadweep 1,526 

18 Madhya Pradesh 28,27,229 

19 Maharashtra 28,21,420 

20 Manipur 56,265 

21 Meghalaya 39,129 

22 Mizoram 29,594 

23 Nagaland 29,617 

24 NCT Of Delhi 3,26,983 

25 Odisha 7 

26 Puducherry 27,496 

27 Punjab 4,71,168 

28 Rajasthan 16,98,013 

29 Sikkim 12,491 

30 Tamil Nadu 14,27,523 

31 Telangana 3 

32 The Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 15,976 

33 Tripura 91,480 

34 Uttar Pradesh 48,60,014 

35 Uttarakhand 2,44,577 

36 West Bengal 13,28,002 

  Total 2,73,56,382 

 
***** 


